

## Mandatory Information Form

### Product Details

**Product Name:**

**Pack Format:**  **MA Internal Code:**

**Weight Control Method:**  **SAP Code:**

**Internal Product Group:**  **Supplier Code:**

**Product Description (Legal Name):**

**Product Ingredients and Allergen Information:**

**No allergens, only may contains statement.**

**Nutritional Information:**

Product exempt from nutritional information:	Typical Values	Per portion: <input type="text" value="25"/> g* + 300ml Vollmilch/who	
<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input type="checkbox"/> X per 100g <input type="checkbox"/> per 100ml		
Energy kJ/kcal	<input type="text" value="1639"/> <input type="text" value="389"/>	<input type="text" value="1223"/> <input type="text" value="292"/>	
Fat	<input type="text" value="8.4"/> g	<input type="text" value="13"/> g	
of which Saturates	<input type="text" value="5.2"/> g	<input type="text" value="8"/> g	
Carbohydrate	<input type="text" value="64.5"/> g	<input type="text" value="30"/> g	
of which Sugars	<input type="text" value="59.1"/> g	<input type="text" value="29"/> g	
Protein	<input type="text" value="7.2"/> g	<input type="text" value="12"/> g	
Salt	<input type="text" value="0.33"/> g	<input type="text" value="0.42"/> g	

- Contains on average <  > portions
- Related to a prepared product

**Dietary Information:**

**Storage Instructions:**

**Durability Locator Details:**

**Country of Origin:**

**Country of Raw Material:**

**Recommended Preparation Instructions:** For a 12oz drink, add one heaped scoop (25g) of Chocolate Abyss Drinking Chocolate to a cup, pour a little hot milk or water into the base of your cup, mix well and then top up with steamed milk.

**Shelf Life:** At Delivery  15 months From Production  18 months

**MA Code:**  **Weight / Quantity**  **Unit**  **Certification(s)**

**Additional Certification (where applicable):**  **Import Code :**  18069070900

**Languages on Label:**  EN, PL, RU, ... **Attachments**  No file attached

**Inner Barcode:**  5011707911334 **Outer Barcode:**  5011707001554

### Packaging Details

**Individual Item:**

**Net Weight: (g)**  1000 **Gross Weight: (g)**  1014.3

**Dimensions: (cm)**  26x13x6

**Case:**

**Net Weight: (g)**  6000 **Gross Weight: (g)**  6421.8

**Dimensions: (cm)**  27.5x22x24

**Cases per UK Pallet:**  **Cases per EU Pallet:**  75

**Pallet:**

**Selling Unit:**  Case **Selling Unit Weight:**  kg

**Dimensions L x B x H (metres):**  **Quantity per Selling Unit:**

**Stocking Unit:**  Pallet **Stocking Unit Weight:**  kg

**Dimensions L x B x H (metres):**  **Quantity Per Stocking Unit:**

**Primary Packaging Weight:**  kg

**Secondary Packaging Weight:**  kg

**Transit Packaging Weight:**  kg

### Contact Details

**Address:**  Espresso Warehouse, 8-10 Lawmoor Road, Glasgow, G5 0UL UK

**Telephone:**

+44 (0) 1414202422

**Email:**

**Website:**

[www.espressowarehouse.com](http://www.espressowarehouse.com)

“Valid only on day of printing. While every care has been taken to ensure this information is correct, food products are constantly being reformulated and nutrition content may change. We would therefore recommend that you do not rely solely on this information and always check products labels.

Where further dietary information is important to you, for example because you have an allergy or specific dietary requirement, you should contact Customer Services if the product is an Espresso Warehouse, (Wooden Spoon, Chocolate Abyss, Pavilion Garden, Breeze or Matthew Algie branded or the product manufacturer if the product is not Espresso Warehouse branded.

Espresso Warehouse has no control over the recipe or nutritional content of products and information on this site may differ from that given on the product label. We would therefore recommend that you do not rely solely on this information and always check products labels.

Although this information is regularly updated, Espresso Warehouse are unable to accept liability for any incorrect information.

This does not affect your statutory rights.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Matthew Algie or Espresso Warehouse nor without due acknowledgement.”